Joshua M. Wyatt City Attorney j.wyatt@dover.nh.gov



288 Central Avenue Dover, New Hampshire 03820-4169

> (603) 516-6520 www.dover.nh.gov

City of Dover, New Hampshire OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY MHPLIC 12SEP'19PH12:19

September 6, 2019

Ms. Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit St., Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: **DW 18-187, City of Dover**

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed please find original and six (6) copies of a letter from the Town of Rollinsford, dated September 5, 2019, for filing with the PUC in supplement to the Petition we filed Pursuant to RSA 362:4, III-a and RSA 374:22 to Extend Water Service Area.

Please note that the enclosed letter references two properties, but the letter is being submitted in this docket concerning 7 Hall Street, Rollinsford, NH.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Joshua M. Wyatt City Attorney

Enclosures

cc: Service List - Sent electronically to: <u>Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov</u> <u>Amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov</u> <u>Christopher.tuomala@puc.nh.gov</u> <u>j.storer@dover.nh.gov</u> <u>jayson.laflamme@puc.nh.gov</u> <u>ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov</u> <u>robyn.descoteau@puc.nh.gov</u> <u>steve.frink@puc.nh.gov</u>



Town of Rollinsford

P.O. Box 309 · Rollinsford, NH 03869 · phone (603) 742-2510 · fax (603) 740-0254 Town Hall · 667 Main Street · rollinsford.nh.us

September 5, 2019

John Storer Community Services Director City of Dover 271 Mast Road Dover NH 03820

Dear Mr. Storer,

At the Select Board meeting of September 3, 2019, the Select Board voted to allow the expansion of Dover municipal water for two additional residents of Rollinsford. One extension would serve 141 Rollins Road and another to serve 7 Hall Street.

Rollinsford is very grateful to the City of Dover for their willingness to assist our residents in this way. Please let us know if there are any questions.

Sincerely,

all.

Caroline Kendall Town Administrator